
 
 
 

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry 

Reference 
18-19019 

Date sent 
20/04/2018 

Subject 
Asbestos Claims 

Details of enquiry 
1. Do any of your hospitals currently contain asbestos? 
2. How many reported incidents of asbestos exposure have there been in any of your hospital buildings over 

the past five years (between January 2013 – December 2017). 
3. How many claims have ever been made against your trust for asbestos related exposure/disease including 

but not exclusively for mesothelioma. 
4. How many of these claims have been settled? 
5. What is the amount of money that has been paid in settlement of these claims where your Trust did not go 

through NHS Resolution (formerly the NHS Litigation Authority)? Please include claims with and without 
your trust/board accepting responsibility and claims made through any other insurance schemes excluding 
the NHSLA/NHS Resolutions. 

Response Sent 
1. Do any of your hospitals currently contain asbestos?  

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust 
which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no hospitals and 
does not provide inpatient services. Some of our buildings contain asbestos, and this is 
risk managed and contained. 

2. How many reported incidents of asbestos exposure have there been in any of your hospital buildings over 
the past five years (between January 2013 – December 2017).  

None. 

3. How many claims have ever been made against your trust for asbestos related exposure/disease including 
but not exclusively for mesothelioma. 

None. – See response to question 2 above. 

4. How many of these claims have been settled? 

N/A. See response to question 2 above 

5. What is the amount of money that has been paid in settlement of these claims where your Trust did not go 
through NHS Resolution (formerly the NHS Litigation Authority)? Please include claims with and without 
your trust/board accepting responsibility and claims made through any other insurance schemes excluding 
the NHSLA/NHS Resolutions. 

N/A. See response to question 2 above 

 


